ZDV4(5)256M16
ZDV4(5)256M16
4Gb DDR3(L) SDRAM Datasheet
* Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Zetta assumes no responsibility for the consequences of use of such information or
for any infringement of patents of other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any
patent rights of Zetta. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject to change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all
information previously supplied. Zetta products are not authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written
approval of Zetta. The Zetta logo is a registered trademark of Zetta Device Technology Limited. All other names are the property of their respective own.

(mm)
Ball pitch
(mm)
512Mbx8 78-ball FBGA 9 x 10.6 0.80
256Mbx16 96-ball FBGA 9 x 13 0.80
256Mbx16 96-ball FBGA 8 x 14 0.80
ZDV4(5)256M16
Rev 1.0 4
Ordering Information
Organization
Part No. Speed
Package
Clock (MHz) Data Rate (Mb/s) CL-TRCD-TRP
DDR3(L) Commercial Grade (-C )
256Mx16
ZDV4256M16A-14DPH 1066 DDR3L-2133 14-14-14
96-ball
ZDV4256M16A-13DPH 933 DDR3L-1866 13-13-13
ZDV4256M16A-11DPH 800 DDR3L-1600 11-11-11
ZDV5256M16A-14DPH 1066 DDR3-2133 14-14-14
ZDV5256M16A-13DPH 933 DDR3-1866 13-13-13
ZDV5256M16A-11DPH 800 DDR3-1600 11-11-11
ZDV5256M16A-11DGN 800 DDR3-1600 11-11-11
DDR3(L) Industrial Grade (-I )
256Mx16
ZDV4256M16A-14IPH 1066 DDR3L-2133 14-14-14
96-ball
ZDV4256M16A-13IPH 933 DDR3L-1866 13-13-13
ZDV4256M16A-11IPH 800 DDR3L-1600 11-11-11
ZDV5256M16A-14IPH 1066 DDR3-2133 14-14-14
ZDV5256M16A-13IPH 933 DDR3-1866 13-13-13
ZDV5256M16A-11IPH 800 DDR3-1600 11-11-11
ZDV4(5)256M16
Rev 1.0 5
X16 Package Ballout (Top View): 96ball FBGA Package
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9